
Name/Title/Email  Agency 

Bax, Rebecca 
Program Coordinator 

rbax@moddcouncil.org 
 

Missouri Development Disabilities 
Council (MDDC) 

Darby, Karen 
karen.r.darby@dss.mo.gov 

DSS ‐ Rehabilitation Services for the 
Blind (RSB) 

Deimke, Gwen  
SE Supervisor 

Gwen.Allen@dss.mo.gov; 
ALLE1NC@dss.mo.gov 

DSS‐Division of Youth Services (DYS) 

Edwards, Julia  
Assistant Dean 

edwardsj@otc.edu 
 

Ozark Technical College 

Evans, Dawn 
Office of Administration 

Dawn.Evans@oa.mo.gov 
 

Governor’s Council for Disabilities 

Fambro, Tonya 
Director 

Tonya.fambro@vr.dese.mo.gov 

Centers for Independent Living, MO VR, 
Office of Adult and Rehabilitation 
Services, DESE 

Farr, Bianca 
Bianca.Farr@dmh.mo.gov 
 

Division of Behavioral Health, DMH 

Franzi, Fulvio  
Director 

Fulvio.Franzi@dese.mo.gov 

Extended Employment Sheltered 
Workshops, Office of Special Education, 
DESE 

Funk, Kristin 
Disability Coordinator 

Kristin.funk@ded.mo.gov 
 

Division of Workforce Development, 
Department of Economic Development 

Gaines, Sally 
sally.gaines@dss.mo.gov 
 

Division of Social Services, Children’s 
Division 

Gaumer Erickson, Amy 
Assistant Research Professor 

agaumer@ku.edu 

Center for Research on Learning, Kansas 
University 

Gilpin, Barb 
Assistant Director 

Barb.gilpin@dese.mo.gov 
 

Effective Practices, Office of Special 
Education 

Gossrau, JJ 
JJ.Gossrau@dmh.mo.gov 
 

Division of Behavioral Health, 
Department of Mental Health 

Loveall Stewart, Debby 
dstewart@ptimpact.org 
 

Missouri Parent Act (MPACT) 

Luetkemeyer, Beverly 
Assistant Director for Program Services 

Beverly.luetkemeyer@dese.mo.gov 

Missouri Schools for the Severely 
Disabled, DESE 

Missouri Interagency Transition Team (MITT) 



Marsicovetere , Samantha  
Compliance Supervisor 
Samantha.marsicovetere@dese.mo.gov 

DESE, Office of Special Education 

McGurn, Linda 
Associate Researcher 

linda.mcgurn@ku.edu 

Center for Research on Learning, KU 
MO‐PSS Project 

Nickolaus, Chas 
Program Coordinator 

cnickolaus@moddcouncil.org 

Missouri Developmental Disabilities 
Council (MODDC) 

Schlimpert, Tom 
Supervisor 

Tom.Schlimpert@dese.mo.gov 

Office of College and Career Readiness, 
DESE 

Shumate, Duane 
Director 

duane.shumate@dmh.mo.gov 

Employment Services, Department of 
Mental Health, Division of 
Developmental Disabilities 

Simmons, Brenda 
Director 

Brenda.simmons@vr.dese.mo.gov 

Transition Services, MO VR, Office of 
Adult and Rehabilitation Services, DESE 

St. Julien, Michael  
Assistant Deputy Director 

michael.a.stjulien@dss.mo.gov 

Rehabilitation Services for the Blind 

Stains, John 
Supervisor 

John.Stains@dese.mo.gov 

Effective Practices, Office of Special 
Education, DESE 

Wetta, Madeline 
Project Coordinator 

m.wetta@ku.edu 

Center for Research on Learning, Kansas 
University 

Williams, Pam 
Coordinator 

pam.williams@dese.mo.gov 

Office of Special Education, DESE 

Willis, Derrick 
Project Director 

Willisdk@umkc.edu 
 

Show‐Me‐Careers 

Wisdom, Casey 
cwisdom@ssdmo.org 

MOCASE Representative 

Wrinkle, Cheryl 
Improvement Consultant, Special Education 

cwrinkle@missouristate.edu 
 

Southwest Regional Professional 
Development Center (RPDC) 

Yoesel, Rene 
Director of Guidance 

Rene.yoesel@dese.mo.gov 
 

Office of College and Career Readiness, 
DESE 
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